paupers supported on said farm.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its-
passage.

Approved March 29, 1889.

CHAPTER 537.
fH. F. No. 093.]

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTION (7) OF CHAPTER THREE (3) OF CHAP
TERTWO (2) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876), ENTITLED, "AN ACT TO INCOR-
PORATE THE VILLAGE OF GRAND MEADOW, STATE OF MINNE-
SOTA, COUNTY OF MOWER

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section seven (7) of chapter three (3) of chapter
two (2) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-